

MAPLE GROVE LIONS CLUB

Maple Grove, MN 55311

DICK REIMER/MAPLE GROVE LIONS COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY OR TRADE SCHOOL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION



For your convenience an editable version of this application is now available to download from our website at maplegrovelions.org (or) you can use attach additional sheets of paper to this application to answer the following questions:

Name: Address: E-mail address: High School/Trade School attending: Phone:

✓ Tell us about the career field you are interested in and why?

PO Box 1352

- ✓ What schools have you applied to and are you most likely to attend?
- ✓ How will you finance your education?
- ✓ What other things about yourself would you like the Selection Committee to know? (This might include special skills, interests, work record, disabilities, volunteer work, awards, activities, etc.)
- ✓ One letter of recommendation is <u>required</u> (attach or mail separately *we accept a wide variety of recommendations* (employer, volunteer group leader, teacher, etc.).

Applicant's Signature: _____ Date: _____

Applications & recommendations can be delivered in person to your school's resource center, emailed, or mailed to the address listed below. The deadline to submit your application is Friday, February 7, 2025

- Career Resource Centers
- (or) Maple Grove Lions Club Scholarship Committee, PO Box 1352, Maple Grove, MN 55311
- (or) maplegrovelionsscholarship@gmail.com

Maple Grove Lions Club will award (1) \$5,000.00 scholarship & (20) \$1,500.00 scholarships to graduating high school seniors in the class of 2024 or first year students currently attending an accredited trade or vocational school. Scholarship funds will be applied to tuition costs for the student's enrollment in a College, University or Trade School for the 2024/2025 academic year. **The applicant must have resided in the City of Maple Grove for their senior year of high school**. Grade point average will not be the prime factor in awarding the scholarships. If the student withdraws from his/her course of study, any refunded portion of the scholarship shall be returned to the Maple Grove Lions Club.

For additional information, please contact us at maplegrovelionsscholarship@gmail.com